
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA 

CHARLOTTE DIVISION 

 
In re 
 
ALDRICH PUMP LLC, et al.,1 
 
 Debtors. 

: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 

 
    Chapter 11 
 
    Case No. 20-30608 (JCW) 
 
     (Jointly Administered) 
 

                                                                           
OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF ASBESTOS 
PERSONAL INJURY CLAIMANTS 
 
 Plaintiff, 
v. 
 
ALDRICH PUMP LLC, MURRAY 
BOILER LLC, TRANE TECHNOLOGIES 
COMPANY LLC, and TRANE U.S. INC. 
  
             Defendants. 
 

: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 

 
 
 
 
     Adv. Pro. No. 21-03029 
 
      
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I, Priscilla Romero, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants 

LLC (“KCC”), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned case. 

On March 30, 2023, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC 
caused to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached 
hereto as Exhibit A: 
 

 Notice of Second Amended Proposed Agenda of Matters Scheduled for Hearing on 
Thursday, March 30, 2023, at 9:30 a.m.  [Docket No. 129] 

Dated: March 31, 2023      
 /s/ Priscilla Romero 

 Priscilla Romero 
 KCC 
 222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 3rd  Floor 
 El Segundo, CA 90245 
 Tel 310.823.9000 

 
1  The Debtors are the following entities (the last four digits of their respective taxpayer identification 

numbers follow in parentheses): Aldrich Pump LLC (2290) and Murray Boiler LLC (0679). The Debtors' 
address is 800-E Beaty Street, Davidson, North Carolina 28036. 
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Exhibit A
Adversary Proceeding Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Counsel for Sander L. Esserman, in his 
capacity as the Future Claimants 
Representative for DBMP LLC (the “DBMP 
FCR”) Alexander Ricks PLLC

Felton E. Parrish and Miller F. 
Capps

felton.parrish@alexanderricks.com;
miller.capps@alexanderricks.com

Counsel to Verus Claim Services, LLC Anselmi & Carvelli, LLP
Andrew E. Anselmi and 
Zachary D. Wellbrock

aanselmi@acllp.com;
zwellbrock@acllp.com

Local Counsel to Trane Technologies 
Company LLC and Trane U.S. Inc. McCarter & English LLP

Anthony Bartell and Phillip S. 
Pavlick

abartell@mccarter.com;
ppavlick@mccarter.com

Counsel to Trane Technologies Company LLC 
and Trane U.S. Inc. McCarter & English LLP Gregory J Mascitti gmascitti@mccarter.com
Counsel for Sander L. Esserman, in his 
capacity as the Future Claimants 
Representative for DBMP LLC (the “DBMP 
FCR”)

Young Conaway Stargatt & 
Taylor, LLP

Sharon M. Zieg and Sean T. 
Greecher

szieg@ycst.com;
sgreecher@ycst.com
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